

Tenter A 1832264-1024 Folosof- onth [13] No. 31 Folosof- onth [13] No. 31 Folosof onth [13] No.

2 0 SFF 2024

Agreement No. RWD, Nawada/. 02 / MRYGSY (NDB) /SBD/2024-25 Dated. 2-7-b-2024

This Agreement, made the... Day of Action 2024 between Executive Engineer, RWD(W) Division, Navada on behalf for hief Engineer-1, RWD, Bihar, Patna (hereinafter called" The Employer) of the one part and Sri Anand Kumar, S/O- Anil Kumar Singh, Ps- Mehus, Near Shiv Temple, Mapho, Dist.- Sheikhpura hereinafter called" The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute <u>Package No.-MMGSY (AWSESH)-NDB-BRRP2-773-NAWADA</u> hereinafter called "The Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rs. 3,80,97,308/- (Three Crore Eighty Lac Ninty thousand three hundred eight) only.

SI.	Name of Block	Name of Road	Length (in Km)	Rate Quated	
1	Pakribarwan	Dumri Road to Lilo PMGSY Road Simariya Dalit Tola	0.550	0.550	
2	Pakribarawan	Aaku Bigha MMGSY Road Near Culvert to Utkarmit Middle School Jasat	1.150	22.77% below	
3	Warisafianj	Naromurar Mafi Fall to Ravidas Tola Kochgaon Road	3.650		
		Total	5.350		

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereingles referred that they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

Anand Kumas

- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and remedying the defects within the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - i) Letter of Acceptance;
 - ii) Notice to Proceed with the works;
 - iii) Contractor's Bid;
 - iv) Contract Data;
 - v) Special Conditions of Contract and General Conditions of Contract;
 - vi) Specifications;
 - vii) Drawings;
 - viii) Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the Contract.

In witness whereof, the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

-108

The Common Seal of	29/10/201		
was hereunto affixed in the presence of:	Execu Rural W Works D Wand	tive Enginee orks Departn ivisksa, Nav	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said			
in the presence of:			
Binding Signature of Employer			
Binding Signature of Contractor			

Arond Kumas

1	Name of Package	MMGSY (AWSESH)-NDB-BRRP2-773-NAWADA		
,		Dumri Road to Lilo PMGSY Road Simariya Dalit Tola		
		Aaku Bigha MMGSY Road Near Culvert to Utkarmit Middle		
,	(11.11	School Jasat		
3		Naromurar Mafi Fall to Ravidas Tola Kochgaon Road		
2		3		
3		5.350 Km		
3 4		Sri Anand Kumar, S/O- Anil Kumar Singh, Ps- Mehus, Near		
9		Shiv Temple, Mapho, Dist Sheikhpura		
5	Agreement No.			
6	Approval of Rate	Eng-in-Chief, RWD Bihar, Patna vide Letter No. 1183 (we)		
3		Dated 04.09.2024 has accepted You Bid dated 09.03.2024		
7	Agreement Value of the work	Rupees. 3,80,97,308/- (Three Crore Eighty Lac ninty Seven		
∍ ′	Agreement value of the work	thousand three hundred eight) Only		
3 (2)	Construction Cost	/-(as per BOQ)		
(a)	Maintenance Cost	/- (as per BOQ)		
€ (b)	Walitellance Cost	Less 22.77 % below from Schedule rate.		
3 8	Performance Security (including	Less 22.77 % below from schedule rate.		
~ 0	earnest money)			
Porfor		noney) deposited by the agency in the form of NSC amounting		
3	mance security (including carriest if	ioney) deposited by the agency in the form of the amounting		
<u> </u>				
3				
3				
3	Total			
10	Date of Work Order	15-09-2024		
3 11	Date of Completion	14-09-2025		
12	T.S. Amount			
(i)		/-		
(ii)		/-		
3 13	T.S. Date/Lt. No.	,		
14	NIT No.			
15	Security Deposit	% to be duducted from the gross amount of each		
3	у осрози	running Bill.		
16	Defect liablity period	Five years from the actual date of completion of the work.		
3 17	Refund of performance security	After five years from the actual date of completion of the		
3_	and security deposit	work.		
18	PAN No.	CSLPK0654F		
19	GST. No.	10CSLPK0654F3Z2		
20	Reg. No.	1210431 Class-1		
21	Total item of Agreement			
	MMGSY (NDB) Rules, terms and con	nditions will be applicable.		
-		201		

Anand Kumer

3

Executive Engineer
RurExecutive Engineer (1)
RWD (W) Division, Nawata 7~1

